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Orange County Community
Resource Day is all about

bringing together the wealth
of resources available right
here in our community, just

for you! Whether you're
seeking housing options,

medical insurance guidance,
assisted living support, youth

mentoring opportunities, or
looking to enhance your

access to food, this event is
your one-stop destination.
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PRIZE GIVEAWAYS ALL DAYPRIZE GIVEAWAYS ALL DAY

33 Brick Street
Chicago's Pizza

French Lick Resort
French Lick West Baden Museum

Indianapolis Colts
Legendz

Old National Bank
Pizza Hut

Southern IN Community Health Care
Team OC Youth Mentoring

Walmart
Wilstem Ranch

Thank you to all the 

organizations who donated!

Each booth you visit you will receive one ticket to be entered
into the day's drawings for MANY wonderful prizes.

The more booths you visit the 

better your chance is to win!

The more booths you visit the 

better your chance is to win!



Orange County Cancer Patient Society
P.O. Box 279 Orleans, IN | 812-865-6119
Jenny Wellmen - President - occps2019@gmail.com
Norma Free - Treasurer - susiefree55@hotmail.com

LifeSpring Health Systems
488 W Hospital Rd Paoli, IN | 812-723-4301
Michelle Emmons - Clinical Manager -michelle.emmons@lifespringhealthsystems.org

Thrive OC
P.O. Box 299 Orleans, IN | 812-545-0795
Brandy Terrell - bterrell@sichc.org
Leah Terrell - lterrell@sichc.org

IU Health Positive Link
642 W Hospital Rd. Paoli, IN | 812-723-7573
Kelsey Lepore - Health Educator - klepore@iuhealth.org

The Solutions Center
1490 W Main St. Mitchell, IN | 812-675-4166
Natasha Hopper - natasha@solutionscenter.org

IU Health
642 W Hospital Rd Paoli, IN | 812-723-7474
Melissa Moffatt - Community Health Educator - mmoffatt@iuhealth.org

Southern IN Community Health Care
420 W Longest St. Paoli | 812-723-3944
Brandy Terrell - bterrell@sichc.org
Leah Terrell - lterrell@sichc.org

Rural Dementia Orange County
Natasha Hopper - natasha@solutionscenter.org
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Vendors!

Resource Day
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Orange County Food Trust
26 Library St. Paoli, IN | 812-723-3735
Janet Kennedy - janetknp@gmail.com
Debbie Turner - email.lostrivercoop@gmail.com

Paoli Community Food Pantry
728 W Main St. Paoli, IN | 812-723-5235
Bob Seybold - Paolifoodpantry@gmail.com
Wayne Barnett - Paolifoodpantry@gmail.com

WIC Orange County
204 E Main St. Paoli, IN | 812-723-4131
Mica Beauregard - brwiccpal@brsinc.org
TJ Gettlefinger - brwicdir@brsinc.org

Team OC Youth Mentoring Program
262 W. Court Street Paoli, Indiana 47454 | teamocmentoring.org
Priscilla Woodrum - pwoodrum.teamocmentors@gmail.com
Sydnee Johnson - sjohnson.teamocmentors@gmail.com

Team Peace
495 W Thornton St. Paoli, IN | 574-536-4407
Kara Schmidt - beteampeace@gmail.com

Youth First Inc. 
9 S 1st St. Mitchell, IN | 812-327-4773
Dave Spencer - dspencer@youthfirstinc.org

Supportive Community Innovations
227 W Grimes Ln, Bloomington, IN | 812-318-1509
Ethan Hunter - Ethan@supportivecommunity.com



ASI Community Wellness Group
1337 W Hospital Rd. Paoli, IN | 812-865-5838
Whitley Henderson - whitley.henderson@asicommunitywellnessgroup.com

SIAGS Southern IN Adult Guardianship Services
1490 W Main St. Mitchell, IN | 812-675-4166
Natasha Hopper - natasha@thesolutionscenter.org

L.I.F.E. Family Resource Center
1693 W Hospital Rd Paoli, IN | 812-723-3689
Mendy Lambdin - lfrc1112@outlook.com
Karen Cobel - lfrc1112@outlook.com

Grace Haven Women’s Recovery Home
2776 E US Hwy 150 Paoli, IN | 812-723-2777
Samantha Jones - gracehaven116@gmail.com
Shana Longest - gracehaven116@gmail.com

Camp Mariposa
1100 W 42nd St Ste 385 Indianapolis, IN | 317-701-0015
Rachel McFadden - rachelmc@overdoselifeline.org

Safe Haven Recovery Engagement
308 S Oak St. Paoli, IN | 812-936-1022
Brittany Stout - bstout@safehavenrec.com

Hands of Grace Inc.
1333 S St Rd 37 Paoli, IN | 812-653-4830
Cindy Hooten - handsofgrace2023@gmail.com
Samantha Jones - handsofgrace2023@gmail.com

Orange County CASA
1 Court St. Paoli, IN 47454 | 812-723-2411
Robin Brown - orangecountycasa@outlook.com
Lisa Kamada - lisakamadacasa@gmail.com



Orange County Sheriffs Dept.
205 E Main St Paoli, IN | 812-723-2417
Ben Bosley - chiefdeputy@orangecounty.in.gov
Dave Henderson - sheriff@orangecounty.in.gov

IU Health LIfeline
642 W Hospital Rd. Paoli, IN | 812-723-2811
Michael Hester - mhester1@iuhealth.org

Hoosier Uplands Energy Assistance
200 W Court St. Ste 3 Paoli, IN | 812-723-4607
Amanda Wolfe - awolfe@hoosieruplands.org

Duke Energy
800-521-2232
Liz Irwin - liz.irwin@duke-energy.com

First Chance Center 
986 W Hospital Rd Paoli, IN | 812-723-4486
Brian Self - bself@firstchancecenter.com

Anthem 
802 W 7th St. Unit 2 | 
Eric Howe - eric.howe@anthem.com

Assurance Group
231 S 2nd St. Orleans, IN | 812-653-1457
Blake Compton - blakecompton1987@gmail.com



Orleans Public Library
174 N Maple St. Orleans, IN | 812-865-3270
Christi Morgan - cmorgan@orleans.lib.in.us

Springs Valley Bank & Trust
867 N Gospel St. Paoli, IN |  (800) 843-4947
Nikita Brown - NBrown@svbt.bank
Chelsey Bell - cbell@svbt.bank

Visiting Angels
2617 16th St Bedford, IN | 812-508-8101
Kelsea Phillips - kelsea@visitingangelsnewalbany.com
Missy Tackett - missy@visitingangelsnewalbany.com

Paoli Health & Living
559 W Longest St Paoli, IN | 812-723-2595
Kellie Wilson - kwilson@cardon.us

Orange County Habitat for Humanity
1075 N Sandy Hook Rd Ste 4 Paoli, IN | 812-723-3596
Arla Frazier - ochabitat92@gmail.com

Orange County Recycling Center & Restore
105 E Water St. Paoli, IN | 812-653-0526
Mica Beauregard - micaray812@gmail.com
Delilah McAdams - delilahsmcadams@gmail.com



D and H Services, LLC _ Grant Writing Consulting
Paoli, IN | 812-865-0025
Imo Dedrick - imo.dandhservices@gmail.com
Larry Hollan - larry.dandhservices@gmail.com

Neighborhood Planting Project
neighborhoodplantingproject@gmail.com



Orange
County

Health Dept.

& our many generous sponsors!

“A community that is engaged and working
together can be a powerful force.”

-Idowu Koyenikan

Thank you for joining us for Orange County Resource Day. This event
was brought to you through a partnership between:


